PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5500493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MYELOTEC, INC.	11/09/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINE HEPHA MED CORP.
Street Address:	4801 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09698715
PCT Number:	US9905377
PCT Number:	US9511898
Application Number:	60841315
Application Number:	11897453
Application Number:	60941690
Application Number:	12132102
Application Number:	60216047
Application Number:	60271879
Application Number:	09995039
Patent Number:	6146355
Patent Number:	5526820
Patent Number:	6572536
Patent Number:	6213974
Patent Number:	6030360
Patent Number:	5868665
Patent Number:	6599265
Patent Number:	D454951
Patent Number:	D466209
Patent Number:	6855137

PATENT REEL: 049039 FRAME: 0039

505453691

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6695772		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: doughtylaw@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN DOUGHTY

Address Line 1: 42 CREEKSIDE COURT
Address Line 4: 42 CREEKSIDE COURT
ACWORTH, GEORGIA 30101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN DOUGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/JLD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT of Myelotec patent assets from MYL to SHM SKM_C454e18110916382#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT of Myelotec patent assets from MYL to SHM SKM_C454e18110916382#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT of Myelotec patent assets from MYL to SHM SKM_C454e18110916382#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT of Myelotec patent assets from MYL to SHM SKM C454e18110916382#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049039 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Myelotec, Inc. ("Assignor") of Roswell, Georgia, owns several patent assets listed on Appendix A attached hereto ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Spine Hepha Med Corp, ("Assignee"), a California corporation headquartered at 4801 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patent Assets:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to any of the above-identified applications, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce any or all of the Patent Assets in all countries throughout the world.

Page 1 of 2

I hereby execute this Assignment thisday
of
Rihad Winderlich
Richard Wunderlich
President - Myelotec, Inc.
State of:
County of:
On this The day of November, 2018, before me, a Notary Public,
came Richard Wunderlick to me known and known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act and deed.
Lila Garlande; \$19 \$19 \$1
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 23 John FULTONINI

Appendix A Myelotec Patent Assets

Serial No.	Country	Title	FILE DATE	Pat. No.	Issue Date
09126863	US	Steerable catheter	7/31/1998	6146355	11/14/2000
09698715	US		10/27/2000)	
9905377	PCT	Steerable catheter having segmented tip and one-piece inlet housing	3/10/1999		
08309324	US	Catheter with integral pressure sensor	9/19/1994	5526820	6/18/1996
09706234	US	Autoclavable flexible fiberscope		6572536	6/3/2003
9511898	PCT	Catheter with integral pressure sensor	11/19/2002		
09211345	US	Steerable catheter having segmented tip and one-piece inlet housing, and method of fabricating same	12/15/1998	6213974	4/10/2001
08777548	US	Steerable catheter	12/30/1996	6030360	2/29/2000
08777549	US	Endocoupler system	12/30/1996	5868665	2/9/1999
60841315	US	Method and system for stabilizing an optical imaging fiber in a diagnostic scope	8/31/2006		
11897453	US	Method and system for stabilizing an optical imaging fiber in a diagnostic scope	8/30/2007		
60/941690	US	System for multi- directional steering	6/3/2007		
12132102	US	Method and system for steering a catheter end in multiple planes	6/3/2008		. 1 7 11
elotec Patent /	Assets – App	pendix A			ANIM
				_	

Myelotec Patent Assets - Appendix A

PATENT **REEL: 049039 FRAME: 0043**

09/897,695	US	STEERABLE CATHETER WITH STEERING BRAKE		6,599,265	07/29/2003
29/137,775	US	STEERABLE CATHETER	2/27/2001	D454,951	03/26/2002
29/151,288	US	STEERABLE CATHETER	12/4/2001	D466,209	11/26/2002
10/093,757	US.	CATHETER SHAFT WITH CO- EXTRUDED STIFFENER	3/7/2002	6,855,137	02/15/2005
10/125,132	US	SMALL DIAMETER CANNULA DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	4/17/2002	6,695,772	02/24/2004
60/216,047	US	Steerable catheter with steering brake	7/5/2000		
60/271,879	US	Catheter with variable steering plane	2/27/2001		
09/995,039	US		11/26/2001		

12WM

Myelotec Patent Assets – Addendum A

RECORDED: 04/30/2019

PATENT REEL: 049039 FRAME: 0044